
2023 WESTERN WISCOINSIN BASEBALL LEAGUE ASSOCIATION CONTACTS

NAME ROLE E-MAIL ADDRESS PHONE

ADMINISTRATOR Terry Rowan WWBL Admin wwbleague@yahoo.com 651-442-4438

COMMUNITY NAME ROLE E-MAIL ADDRESS PHONE

Central St. Croix Eric Host CSCR Rep Eric.host@thehartford.com    715-500-1563

Jason Jacobs CSCR Bsball jasonbryanjacobs@gmail.com

Ryan Gresafe CSCR U13/14 rgresafe@gmail.com 651-726-4400

Emily Goetsch Schedular emilygoetsch@gmail.com

Hudson Jon Reger Commish jonreger23@yahoo.com 612-366-6827

Trevor Webb In-House Dir trevor.hudsoninhousedirector@gmail.com 612-741-5274

Ryan Everson Field Schedules reverson@krechexteriors.com 612-205-9473

New Richmond Eric Roberts NR Commisioner eric.roberts@northwoodtech.edu 651-307-9002

 (Kris scheduler) Kris Molner Babe Ruth Dir kmolner12@yahoo.com 715-222-5248

River Falls Cindi Danke Community Rep cdanke@rfcity.org 715-426-3420

Somerset Doug Wendt Community Rep dwendt.syba@gmail.com 715-381-7939

Ryan Telschow SYBA Majors majors.somersetbaseball@gmail.com

Ryan Telschow SYBA President rtelschow.syba@gmail.com
SYBA General SYBA somersetbaseball@gmail.com

TEAMS NAME HEAD/ASST E-MAIL ADDRESS PHONE

CSCR Thunder Greg Kane Head greg@rasinkane.com 715-441-8758

Kevin Soltis Asst kwsshovelhead79@yahoo.com 715-781-2683

CSCR Lightning Ryan Gresafe  Head Rgresafe@gmail.com 651-726-4400

Anthony Gresafe  Asst agresafe@gmail.com  651-399-8485

Hudson Navy Michael, Hasapopoulos Head mhasapopoulos@gmail.com 651-216-4597

Ezelda, Hasapopoulos Asst ezeldayacoub@gmail.com 651-335-1777

Marty, Dan Asst marty.dan193@gmail.com (651) 248-8410

Hudson Gray Steve Clark Head aysconstruct@gmail.com 651-214-1121 

Tom Clark Asst tommerclark8@gmail.com 651-216-3748

NR Black Justin Larson Head justin.j.larson@xcelenergy.com 651-328-3271

Chris Ziegler Asst christopherjziegler@gmail.com 715-523-1153

Gabrielle Dahlman Asst gdahlman44@gmail.com 715-220-1397

NR Orange Eric Schachtner Head hondacrboy@yahoo.com 651-303-7152

Hunter Bowman Asst mbowman34.mb@gmail.com 715-222-0976

Arnie Anderson Asst arnold.anderson@syntegon.com 715-294-0704

NR Gray Kris Molner Head Kmolner12@yahoo.com 715-222-5248

Justin Harstad Asst ashleehanson@yahoo.com 715-338-0006

Luke Krey Asst roxy_1329@yahoo.com

River Falls Blue Tom Jaszczak Head jaszczaks@gmail.com 715-808-9302

River Falls Gold Cindy Holbrook Head cindyholbrook.falcons@gmail.com 651-895-7226

Raymond Mitchell Asst

Somerset Red Tom Fagan Head bobofett3113@yahoo.com 651-366-8236

Chris Murray Asst murraychrisr@gmail.com 651-356-1374


